
International Officers 2019-2020 

 

International President  

Niels A. Aalund 

Senior Vice President Maritime Affairs 

West Gulf Maritime Association 

1717 Turning Basin Drive #200 

Houston, Texas 77029-4060 

Phone: (713) 715-6424 

Cell: (281) 687-9499 

naalund@wgma.org 

 

International First Vice President 

Steve Tyndal PPM 

Sr. Dir. Marketing & Business Development 

Port of Brownsville 

1000 Foust Road 

Brownsville, TX 78521 

Direct: (956) 838-7030 

Cell: (956) 346-3591 

styndal@portofbrownsville.com 

 

International Second Vice President 

Philippe de Gauw 

Logis-Consult Ltd. 

Avenue Nicolai, 15 

4802 Heusy, Belgium 

Phone: 32 (0)87 77 07 59 

Mobile: 32(0)475 755 265 

Fax: 32 (0)87 77 33 76 

pdg@logis-consult.com 

 

International Third Vice President 

George Xiradakis 

XRTC Business Consultants 

95 Akti Miaouli 

18538 Piraeus, Greece 

+306.447.15050 

George.xradakis@xrtc.gr 

International Vice President for Student 

Ports 

Maryanne Richards 

Massachusetts Maritime Academy 

Phone: 508-830-5039 

mrichards@maritime.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Vice President 

John M. Cullather 

3927 Old Le Highway 

Suite 101A 

Fairfax, VA 22030 

Phone: (703) 691-2777 

Cell: (703) 215-6658 

Fax: (703) 691-4173 

John@propellerclubhq.com   

 

President, Women’s Propeller Club 

of the United States 

Candy Nigretto 

P O Box 453 

Tacoma, WA  98401 

Phone: (253) 592-6729 

clnigretto@gmail.com 

 

Secretary 

Patrick Patrick 

Attorney 

Patrick Miller LLC 

400 Poydras St. Suite 1680 

New Orleans, LA 70130 

(504) 527-5400 

ppatrick@patrickmillerlaw.com   

 

Treasurer 

Maria Conatser 

Ingram Barge Company 

One Belle Meade Place 

Nashville, TN  37205 

Maria.conatser@ingrambarge.com 
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Regional Vice Presidents 

 

NORTH ATLANTIC REGION 

Bill Van Voorhis 

President, Eastcoast Maritime Solutions 

PMB #352 

50 Market St. Suite 1A 

South Portland, ME  04106 

emsportme@gmail.com 

 

MIDDLE ATLANTIC REGION 

Charlie Atkinson  

Bahri General Cargo 

400 E. Pratt St. Suite 400 

Baltimore, MD  21202 

Phone: (410) 625-7003 

Cell: (410) 258-3851 

catkinson@bahri.sa 

  

SOUTHEAST REGION 

David St. Pierre 

Port Manatee, Security Director 

300 Tampa Bay Way 

Palmetto, FL  34221 

Phone: (941) 722-6621 

dstpierre@portmanatee.com 

 

WEST GULF COAST REGION 

Robert Hawn 

West Gulf Maritime Association 

1717 Turning Basin Drive #200 

Houston, Texas 77029-4060 

Phone: (713) 715-6443 

Cell: (832) 473-1905 

Robert@wgma.org 

 

OHIO VALLEY REGION 

Andrew Luttrell 

Ingram Barge Company 

One Belle Meade Place 

Nashville, TN  37205 

andrew.luttrell@ingrambarge.com 

 

GREAT LAKES REGION 

RADM Jerry Achenbach, USMS 

Superintendent 

Great Lakes Maritime Academy  

1701 East Front Street 

Traverse City, MI 49686 

(231)995-1203 

gachenbach@nmc.edu  

 

PACIFIC COAST REGION 

Candy Nigretto 

P O Box 453 

Tacoma, WA  98401 

Phone: (253) 592-6729 

clnigretto@gmail.com 

 

NORTH AND CENTRAL EUROPE 

Patricia Bardet 

Domaine De Chantegrive 

7 Impasse Des Rossignols 

13820 Ensues La Redonne, France 

Cell: +33 6 15 62 15 70 

Patricia.bardet26@orange.fr 

 

TURKEY AND MIDDLE EASTERN 

REGION  

Koray Arikan 

Advisor to the Chairman 

Dogus Group 

Huzur Mah. Maslak Ayazaga Cad 

No: 2 Sariyer Istanbul 

Turkey 

Phone: +00 90 532 216 7789  

Koray.a7@gmail.com 

 

SOUTHERN EUROPE & AFRICA 

REGION 

Konstantinos Rokkos 

rokkos@otenet.gr 

 

IBERIAN REGION 

Gerhard Tiedemann 

Alameda Mazarredo 35,  

planta 7 Aptos. C y D 

48009  BILBAO 

Phone: ++34 944 234 041 

Gerardotiedemann@gmail.com 

 

WESTERN EUROPE 

Michel Derrouazi 

slomora@usa.net 
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Board of Directors 

 

Rusty Barkerding 

1108 W. 16th Ave. 

Covington, LA 70433 

(504)831-1407 

rbarkerding@admiralsecurity.us 

 

Christopher P. Carr 

Managing Partner, Chicago Office 

Schouest, Bamdas, Soshea & BenMaier PLLC 

101 N. Wacher Drive, Suite 2006 

Chicago, Il.  60606 

Phone: (312) 690-5565 

Cell: (312) 852-8987 

ccarr@sbsblaw.com 

Connor Helm 

Connor.helm@maritime.edu 

 

James L. Henry 

President 

Transportation Institute 

5201 Auth Way 

Camp Springs, MD 20746 

 (301) 423-3335 

Fax: (301) 423-0634 

jhenry@trans-inst.org   

 

R. Christian Johnsen 

Partner 

Jones Walker 

499 Capitol St. S.W. Suite 600 

Washington, DC  20003 

Phone: (202) 203-1000 

Direct: (202) 203-1012 

Cjohnsen@joneswalker.com 

 

Bill Kuzmick 

Port Hendry Terminals & American Victory 

Ship 

1650 Hemlock St. 

Tampa, FL 

(813)241-9206  

director@americanvictory.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Carolyn Lake 

Owner & Managing Attorney 

Goodstein aw Group PLLC 

501 South G Street 

Tacoma, WA 98405 

Phone: (253) 779-4000 

Cell: (253) 229-6727 

clake@goodsteinlaw.com 

 

Peter Lehman 

S. C. State Ports Authority 

Director 

P. O. Box 22287 

Charleston, SC 

(843)514-4347 

pleman@yahoo.com 

 

Thompson Lykes, CMIP 

Risk Consultant & Insurance Advisors 

1550 Madrga Ae. Suite 210 

Coral Gables, FL  33146 

Cell: (305) 490-3654 

tlykes@waterclerks.com 

 

Liz Miller 

Dale Carnegie of North Florida 

Marketing & Administrative Coordinator 

8649 Baypine Rd 

Bldg 7 Suite 102 

Jacksonville, FL 

(904) 443-2929 

lizgator@gmail.com  

C. James Patti 

President, Maritime Institute 

1025 Connecticut Ave. NW #507 

Washington, DC 20036 

Phone: (202) 463-6505 

Cell: (240) 876-4084 

jpatti@miraid.org 

 

Tim Shusta 

Shusta PLLC 

2012 W. Dekle Ave. 

Tampa, FL 

813-230-8441 

TimShusta@shustapllc.com 
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Richard Tremayne 

Marine Business Manager 

Thompson Power Systems 

30950 State Highway 181 

Spanish Fort, AL 36527 

(251)454-1068 

richardtremayne@thompsontractor.com 

 

Steve Tyndal PPM 

Sr. Dir. Marketing & Business Development 

Port of Brownsville 

1000 Foust Road 

Brownsville, TX 78521 

Direct: (956) 838-7030 

Cell: (956) 346-3591 

styndal@portofbrownsville.com 

 

Bill Van Voorhis 

President 

Eastcoast Maritime Solutions 

PMB #352 

50 Market St. Suite 1A 

South Portland, ME  04106 

emsportme@gmail.com 
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Past Presidents 

 

Frank Baptista, Sr. 

33620 Tribute Circle 

Elizabeth, CO  80107 

Phone: (303) 862-9098 

Fax: (303) 862-9107 

 

Francis A. Courtenay, Jr. 

Patrick Miller, LLC 

755 Magazine St. 

New Orleans, LA 70130 

Phone: (504)-593-0701 

Cell: (504) 858-9905 

Fax: (504) 566-4001 

frank.courtenay@gmail.com   

 

Joseph J. Cox 

President Emeritus 

Chamber of Shipping of America 

1730 Rhode Island Ave. Suite 702 

Washington, DC 20036-4517 

(202) 775-4399 

jcox@knowships.org   

 

*Robert A. Fry, Jr. 

3905 Villanova 

Houston, TX 77005 

Phone: (713) 668-5335 

Cell: (713) 882-5621 (Best) 

bobfry45@gmail.com    

 

Jerome E. Joseph 

President 

American Crewing Service, LLC 

9426 Turnberry Dr. 

Potomac, MD 20854 

Phone/fax (301) 365-0813 

amercrew@comcast.net   

 

Andrew J. Knight II 

Attorney-At-Law 

Moseley, Prichard, Parrish, Knight &  

Jones 

501 W Bay Street 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Phone: (904) 356-1306 

Fax: (904) 354-0194 

ajknight@mppkj.com   

 

 

 

Rockney A.Nigretto 

General Manager 

Northwest Wire Rope & Sling Co. 

1952 Milwaukee Way 

Tacoma, WA 98421 

Phone: (253) 572-8981 

ranigretto@alpindustries.com   

Fax: (253) 572-8986 

 

Rick Schiappacasse 

Port of Jacksonville 

2831 Tallyrand Ave. 

Jacksonville, Fl.  32206 

(904) 445-9281 

rickjaxport@gmail.com   

 

Stephen E. Smith Jr. 

McMurry & Livingston, PLLC 

P.O. Box 1700 

201 Broadway St. 

Paducah, KY 42002-1700 

Phone: (270) 443-6511 

Fax: (270) 443-6548 

sonny@ml-lawfirm.com 

 

R. Wade Wetherington 

Attorney-At-Law 

Wetherington, Hamilton & Harrison, P.A.  

P. O. Box 172727 

Tampa, FL 33672 Phone:  

(813) 225-1918 

Fax: (813) 225-2531; 

jstx4@hotmail.com 

  

Ken Wheeler 

1279 Hedge Lane 

Paducah, KY 42001 

Phone: (270) 442-6330/270-832-6640 

Fax: (270) 832-6640 

kenwheeler1@comcast.net   

 

*RADM Joel Whitehead 

J. Whitehead & Associates, Inc. 

3433 Highway 190, #141 

Mandeville, LA  70471 

Phone: (985)629-5975 

Cell: (703)389-1510 

joel@jwhiteheadassociates.com 

 

* indicates voting member of the  

International Board of Directors 
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